section 6

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
= UNITS
- z g
phovt PART NO. | NOMENCLATURE pER | USAGE
ITEM E CODE
ASSY.
=
6~ 5 286 767-6C47~001 2 SLIDER ASSY, TUN. 1
287 763-1429-001 2 CCNDUCTCR, RF, CTR L
288 PTll41-34 2 CCUNTER, ROT., FXC MTG V79142 1
015-3058-010
ATTACHING PARTS
289 MS51957-14 2 SCREW, MACH., SST, PAN HD, 4-40 X 2
5/16 343-0134-000
290 MS$35337-78 2 WASHER, LGCK, CRES, 0.115 ID, 2
0.202 0D 310-0278-000
_____ P
291 757-C228-003 2 KNOB, RD 1
ATTACHING PARTS
292 MS51963-33 2 SETSCREW, CAD. PL STL, 8-32 X 1/8 2
328-5042-000
_____ P
293 767-6066-001 2 PLATE, GRy PRSO 1
ATTACHING PARTS
294 MS51957-14 2 SCREW, MACH., SST, PAN HD, 4-40 X 4
5/16 343-0134-000
295 MS35337-78 2  WASHER, LGCK, CRES, 0.115 ID, 4
0.202 0D 310-0278-000
_____ e
296 F224-1 3 BEARING, SLV V70417 309-1139-020 5
257 F347-4 3 BEARING, SLV V70417 309-1139-010 2
298 763-1566-001 3 PLATE, ELECTRICAL CCNT, C DRIVER 1
255  163-1433~001 2 GEARSHAFT, SPUR, 80 TEETH, ICLER 1
300 506-3189-002 2 CLAMP, AL ALY, 0.251 ID 1
ATTACHING PARTS
301 P334-0485-00 2 NUT, PLAIN, SC» CAD. PL STL, 4-40 1
0 V77250 334-0485-000
3062 310-C396-000 2 WASHER, LCCK, SI BRZ, 0.112 ID, 1
0.202 0D /COML/
303 MS16697-11 2 SCREW, CAP, SCHy, CAC. PL STL, 4-40 1
X 1/2 324-2605-000
_____ e
304 763-1436-001 2 GEAR, SPUR, 28 TEETH 1
3C5 763-1427-0C0 2 LEADSCREW, BNC SW 1
306 506-3189-002 2 CLAMP, AL ALY, 0.251 IO 1
ATTACHING PARTS
307 P334-0485-00 2 NUT, PLAIN, SG, CAD. PL STL, 4-40 1
0 V77250 334-0485-000
308 310-C396-000 2 WASHER, LGCK, SI BRZ, 0.112 1D, 1
0.202 0D /COML/
309 MS16S97-11 2 SCREW, CAP, SCH, CAC. PL STL, 4-40 1
X 1/2 324-2605-000
_____ o
310 763-1435-001 2 GEAR, SPUR, 88 TEETH 1
311 506-3189-002 2 CLAMP, AL ALY, 0.251 ID 1
ATTACHING PARTS
312 P334-0485-00 2 NUT, PLAIN, SCy CAD. PL STL, 4-40 1
0 V77250 334-0485-000
313 310-0396-000 2 WASHER, LCCK, SI BRZ, 0.112 10, 1
0.202 0D /COML/
314 MS16597-11 2 SCREW, CAP, SCH, CAC. PL STL, 4-40 1

X 1/72 324-2605-000

_____ B ————

6-75



section 6

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
£ UNITS
- z
f?%M PART NO. [& NOMENCLATURE PER %ggg
2 ASSY.
—
6- 5 315 763-1434-001 2 GEAR, SPUR, 80 TEETF, PINION 1
316 767-6061-001 2 SHAFT, SHOULDERED, PINNED 1
317 MS16562-194 3 PINy SPG, CRES, 0.062 OIA X 1/2 LG 1
311-0421-000

318 763-1562-001 3 SHAFT, SHCULDERED, NO. 2 1

315 6S1C4C4 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1500 UUF 20%, 3000 c78 1
VDCW V56289 913-4236-010

320 506-3189-002 2 CLAMP, AL ALY, 0.251 IC 1
ATTACHING PARTS

321 P334-0485-C0 2 NUT, PLAIN, SG, CAD. PL STL, 4-40 i
V77250 334-0485-000

322 310-C396-000 2 WASHER, LCOCK, SI BRZ,y 0.112 ID, 1
0.202 0D /C0OML/

323 MS166967-11 2 SCREW, CAP, SCH, CAC. PL STL, 4-40 1
X 1/2 324-2605-000
_____ e

324 763-1435-000 2 GEAR, SPUR, 88 TEETH 1

325 763-1431-001 2 GEARSHAFT, SPUR, 96 TEETH, IDLER 1

326 506-3189-002 2 CLAMP; AL ALY, 0.251 IO 1
ATTACHING PARTS

327 P334-0485-00 2 NUT, PLAIN, SGC, CAD. PL STL, 4-40 1

0 V77250 334-0485-000

328 310-C396-000 2 WASHER, LGCCK, SI BRZ, 0.112 ID, 1
0.202 0D /CCNML/

329 MS16597-11 2 SCREW, CAP, SCH, CAC. PL STL, 4-40 1
X 1/2 324-2605-000
_____ o

230 763-1432-001 2 GEAR, SPUR, 112 TEETH, PINION 1

331 763-1428-001 2 SHAFT, SHUULDERED, NO. 1 1

332 540-9041-003 2 PCST, ELECTRICAL-MECH EQUIP. 4
ATTACHING PARTS

333 MS51959-14 2 SCREW, MACH., CRES, FHy 4-40 X 4
5/16 342-0045-000
_____ .

334 763-1658-061 2 PLUG, TAP, ENC 1
ATTACHING PARTS

335 MS51659-3 2 SCREW, MACH., CRES, FH, 2-56 X 1/4 3
342-0133-000

R 336 2 DELETED

_____ e

237 T767-6053-001 2 PLATE, GR,y PRSD 1
ATTACHING PARTS

338 MS51657-14 2 SCREW, MACH., SST, PAN HD, 4-40 X 5
5/16 343-0134-000

339 MS35337-78 2 WASHER, LCCK, CRESy 0.115 1D, S
0.202 0D 310-0278-000

340 MS51659-11 2 SCREW, MACH., CRES, FH, 4-40 X 1/8 2
342-0042-000
_____ M

341 F347-4 3 BEARING, SLV V70417 309-1139-010 5

342 F224-1 3 BEARING, SLV V70417 309-1139-020 2

343 763-1582-001 3 PLATE, GR 1

344 761-8265-0C1 2 CAVITY, TUNED 1

345 763-1603-001 3 PLATE, SPT, SCRN 1

76

Revised 1 Julv 1969




section 6

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
FIG. - Z UNITS | ;5AGE
: PART NO. | NOMENCLATURE PER
ITEM Eg CODE
ASSY.
(&
6- 5 346 763-1441-001 3 SCREEN, DUCT 1
ATTACHING PARTS FCR 345 AND 346
—-347 MS2C426AD3-4 3 RIVET, SOLIC, AL, 3/32 CIA X 1/4 6
LG SHK 305-1362-000
_____ .
348 763-1422-0C1 3 RING, SCRN, CCV 1
349 763-1423-001 3 SCREEN, COUV, CAV 1
ATTACHING PARTS FGR 348 AND 349
-350 R3484X3-16NI 3 RIVET, TUBULAR, NI PL BRS, 0.089 8
DIA X 3716 LG SHK V12014
305-0121-000
_____ e
351 763-1741-001 3 SPACER, PL 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-352 MS20426AD2-5 3 RIVET, SOLIC, AL, 1/16 CIA X 5/16 2
LG SHK 305-1354-000
_______ ——
353 F12NCFMAl1-62 3 NUT, SELF-LKG, CLINCH, CAC. PL 1
STLy 6-32 V72962 333-0841-000
354 506-7364-002 3 FASTENER, ANGLE 3
359 F12NCFMA2-82 3 NUT, SELF-LKG, CLINCH, CAC. PL 4
STL, 8-32 V72962 333-0844-000
356 F435MILL608S 3 BEARING, SLV V70417 309-0087-000 1
357 F22NCFMALI-40 3 NUT,y SELF-LKG, CLINCH, CAD. PL 18
STLy 4-40 V72962 333-0837-000
358 F22NCFMA1-26 3 NUT, SELF-LKG, CLINCH, CAC. PL 4
STLy 2-56 V72962 333-0837-000
359 MS1220176 3 INSERT,y SCR THD, CRES, 4-40 X 27
0.112 012-1625-000
360 757-70C0-001 3 CAVITY, TUNED, WELDED 1
6- € — [0} 767-6039-001 1 RF DETECTCR SEE FIG. 6-5-269 FOR REF
NHA
1 767-7424-001 2 SUPPRESSOR, PARASITIC 16 1
2 1IN4310 2 SEMICCND DEVICE 353-3564-000 CR8 1
3 EH351 2 REACTOR V80223 678-1406-000 L40O 1
4 6009-8A 2 CLIP, COMPONENT V91506 1
139-2336-000
ATTACHING PARTS
- 5 R3484X1-8NI1 2 RIVET, TUBULAR, NI PL BRS, 0.089 1
DIA X 1/8 LG SHK V12014
305-0119-000
..... e
6 RC20GF103K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 10,000 OHMS 10%, R33 1
1/2 W 745-1394-000
7 RC20GF472K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 4700 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R32 1
W T745-1380-000
8 RC20GF153K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 15,000 OHMS 10%, R31 1
1/2 W 745-1401-000
9 CS138F156M 2 CAPACITOR, FXO, 15 UF 20%, 35 VDCW CT74 1

184-6222-000

6-77




section 6

parts list

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

e~
FIG. - Z UNITS | ysaGE
PART NO. |@ NOMENCLATURE PER
ITEM 8 Ascy. | CODE
—
6- 7 - 0 528-C604-004 1 TRANSMITTER VHF EXCITER SUBASSY REF
SEE FIG. 6-1-147 FOR NHA
1 280-3796-060 2 PLATE, INFO 1
2 763-1730-001 2 CCVER, EXCITER, VHF, NO. 2 1
ATTACHING PARTS
- 3 MS51957-14 2 SCREW, MACH.y SST, PAN HD, 4-40 X 8
5/16 343-0134-000
- 4 310-0396-000 2 WASHER, LCCK, SI BRZ, 0.112 1D, 8
0.202 0D /COmL/
_____ o !
5 RC20GF560K 2 RESISTOR, FXDy 56 OHMS 10%, 1/2 W R130 1
745-1300-000
6 RC20GF104K 2 RESISTGR, FXD, 100,000 OHMS 10%, R11S 1
1/2 W 745-1436-000
7 MS1813¢C-10 2 CCILy RFy 1.5 UH 240-1570-000 L1l4 1
8 G&4777-10 2 TERMINAL, STUD V12615 2
306-1018-000
9 AB396-1 2 TERMINAL, STUD V12615 1
306-1281-000
ATTACHING PARTS FCR 8 AND 9
- 10 P343-C298-00 2 SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HO, 3
0 2-56 X 3/16 V77250 343-0298-000
- 11 310-0075-000 2 WASHER, LOCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 ID, 3
0.165 00 /COML/
_____ o !
12 RL40C5-31-9- 2 RESISTOR, THRM, 51.2 OHMS 10%, RT101 1
7351 1.25 W V75263 714-3305-010
13 RN65D2150F 2 RESISTOR FXDy 215 OHMS 1%, 1/2 W R129 1
705-7064-000
14 RN&SD1330F 2 RESISTOR, FXDy 133 OHMS 1%, 1/2 W R128 1
705-7054-000
15 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITCR, FXD,y, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 Cl43 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020
16 RC20GF101K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 100 CHMS 10%, 1/2 W R108 1
745-1310-000
17 RS1AC0B22000 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 2200 OHMS 1%, 1 W R111 1
F V91637 747-1499-020
18 RC20GF332K 2 RESISTGR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R104 1
W 745-1373-000
19 RN6S5D2151F 2 RESISTOR, FXD,y, 2150 OHMS 1%, 1/2 W R107 1
705-7112-000
20 FB2B10O2W 2 CAPACITCR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 cl108 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020
21 FB2B10O2W 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 Cl103 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020
22 FB2B4712 2 CAPACITGR, FXDy 470 UUF 20%, 500 cl13 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010
23 FBZ2B1lO2W 2 CAPACITGR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C121 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020
24 RN65D8661F 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 8660 OHMS 1%, 1/2 W R114 1
705-7141-000
25 FB2B47112 2 CAPACITGR, FXD, 470 UUF 20%, 500 Cl2é6 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010
26 MS1813C-10 2 CCILy RFy, 1.5 UH 240-1570-000 L108 1
27 MS18130-10 2 CCIL, RFy 1.5 UH 240-1570-000 L1111 1

6-80




section 6

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
E
UNITS
- Z
?gg PART NO. m NOMENCLATURE PER USAGE
M % ASSY CODE
—t
6- 7 28 CK6OAWLO2M 2 CAPACITCR, FXD, 1000 UUF 20%, 1000 Cl131 1
VDCW 913-1186-000
29 FB2B10O2W 2 CAPACITGOR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 Cc132 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020
30 RN65D1COLF 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 1000 OHMS 1%, 1/2 W R121 1
705-7096-000
31 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 €139 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020
32 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 €151 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020
33 MS18130-12 2 CCILy RFy 2.2 UH 240-1572-000 L116 1
34 RN65D4222F 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 42,200 OKMS 1%, 1/2 R127 1
W 705-7174-000
35 757-6960-001 2 CCVER, EXCITER, VHF, NO. 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
- 36 MS51957-14 2 SCREW, MACH., SST, PAN HD, 4-40 X 15
5/16 343-0134-000
- 37 310-C396-000 2 WASHER, LOCK, SI BRZ, 0.112 ID, 15
0.202 0D /CONL/
_____ o
38 T1532 2 HOLDER, TSTR V98291 352-9508-000 2
39 2N3866 2 TRANSISTOR 352-0671-010 Q102 1
40 2N3866 2 TRANSISTOR 352-0671-010 Q103 1
41 CS138C107M 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 100 UF 20%, 10 C136 1
VDCW 184-6150-000
42 RC20GF181K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 180 OHMS 10%, 1/2 W R119 1
745-1321-000
43 (CS138C107M 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 100 UF 20%, 10 Cl48 1
VDCW 184-6150-000 -
44 RC20GF101K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 100 OHMS 10%, 1/2 W R125 1
745-1310-000
45 0750 2 CCNNECTOR, RECP V94375 J102 1
357-9215-000
46 4012HOTTINNE 2 TERMINAL, LUG V77147 1
D 304-2800-000
47 RC20GF101K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 100 OHMS 10%, 1/2 W R122 1
745-1310-000
48 CK60AW102M 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UUF 203, 1000 C158 1
VDCW 913-1186-000
49 G4777-10 2 TERMINAL, STUD V12615 1
306-1018-000
ATTACHING PARTS
- 50 P343-0298-00 2 SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 1
0 2-56 X 3/16 V77250 343-0298-000
- 51 310-0075-000 2 WASHER, LOCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 ID, 1
0.165 0D /COML/
- 52 4040-2HOTTIN 2 TERMINAL, LUG V77147 1
NED 304-0014-000
_____ ———
53 RC20GF331K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 330 CHMS 10%, 1/2 W R123 1
745-1331-000
54 CK60AWLO2M 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF 20%, 1000 Cl45 1
VDCW 913-1186-000
55 RC20GF101K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 100 CHMS 10%, 1/2 W R116 1

745-1310-000

6-81




section 6
parts list

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

Throwgh 66)

-
S0

Inder

N

sl

VHE Exciter Subassembiy (Nhioct

Figure ti-,

6-82



section 6

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
=
UNITS
- 2
pho PART NO. |i NOMENCLATURE PER | USAGE
ITEM 8 CODE
ASSY.
&
6- 1 56 RC20GF331K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 330 CHMS 10%, 1/2 W R118 1
745-1331-000
57 DM15C1C0J0l 2 CAPACITOR, FXD,s 10 UUF 5%, 500 Cci2s 1
VDCW V72136 912-2753-000
58 CK60OAW102M 2 CAPACITCR, FXD, 1000 UUF 20%, 1000 Cl34 1
VDCW 913-1186-000
59 MA4394 2 CAPACITCR, VOLTAGE VAR, 10 UUF CR103 1
PCRM 1 UUF, -30 VCCW V96341
922-6074-000
60 MS1813C-1 2 CCIL, RFy 0415 UH 240-1562-000 L109 1
61 RC20GF1O0OLK 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 100 CHMS 10%, 1/2 W R109 1
745-1310-000
62 RN65D3830F 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 383 CHMS 1%, 1/2 W R110 1
705-7076-000
63 845-C14X5V05 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 50,000 UUF C115 1
032 P80OM20%Z, 100 VDCW V72982
913-3679-000
64 805-Cl4x5v01 2 CAPACITCOR, FXC, 10,000 UUF Cl1ll 1
032 P8OM20%, 100 VDCW V72982
913-3680-000
65 RC20GF471K 2 RESISTOR, FXDy, 470 CHMS 10%, 1/2 W R103 1
745-1338-000
66 RC20GF101K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 100 CHMS 10%, 1/2 W R101 1
745-1310-000
67 T1533 2 HCLDER, TSTR V98291 352-9509-000 1
68 2N3563 2 TRANSISTOR 352-0630-010 Q101 1
69 T763-1637-001 2 CCIL, RF, VHF, RF AMPL, NO. 1 L102 1
70 0750 2 CCNNECTGR, RECP V94375 J101 1
357-9215-000
71 2465-CC8W5T0 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 c117 1
102pP VDCW V72982 913-3208-000
72 C€CS138C107M 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 100 UF 20%, 10 Cl18 1
VDCW 184-6150-000
73 2465-0C8W5T0 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 Cl135 1
102P VDCW V72982 913-3208-000
14 2465-CC8WSTO 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 Cla7 1
102pP VDCW V72982 913-3208-000 .
75 T1532 2 HCLDER, TSTR V98291 352-9508-000 1
76 2N3866 2 TRANSISTOR 352-0671-010 Q104 1
77 763-1548-001 2 COIL, RF, VHF, RF AMPL, NO. 3 L117 1
78 CK6OAW102M 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF 20%, 1000 Cl54 1
VDCW 913-1186-000
79 GAO-68MMFD20 2 CAPACITCR, FXD, 0.68 UUF 20%, 500 C1l49 1
1 VDCW V78488 913-0387-000
80 DM15C1C0J01 2 CAPACITCOR, FXC, 10 UUF 5%, 500 Clas 1
VDCW V72136 912-2753-000
81 RC20GF332K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R120 1
W T45-1373-000
82 GA1-5UUFPORM 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1.5 UUF 5%, 500 c137 1
SPCT VDCW V78488 913-2981-000
83 FB2B102hw 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C130 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020
84 DM15C050D001 2 CAPACITCR, FXCy, 5 UUF PORM 0.5 cl128 1
UUF, 500 VDCW V72136
912-2750-000
85 RC20GF332K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R113 1

W 745-1373-000

6-85



section 6
parts list

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

i

(V68 ybnoayy (9 xopuj 't jo

& 120YS) RIQuasSVRS 100X JHA 42IMSUDLL  L-9 b1

6-84



section 6

Revised 1 July 1969

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
. E_‘ "
- FIG. - Z UNITS| oacE
PART NO. @ NOMENCLATURE PER
ITEM a CODE
= ASSY,
=
6- 7 86 GAL-CMMFD201 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1 UUF 20%, 500 C119 1
VDCW V78488 913-0388-000
87 JANIN933 2 SEMICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 CR101 1
88 DM15C1CCJ01 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 10 UUF 5%, 500 Cl14 1
VOCW V72136 912-2753-000
89 GAL-CMMFD20L 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1 UUF 20%, 500 C106 1
VDCW V78488 913-0388-000
89A 805- 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 0.01 UF €105 1
014X5V01032Z P8OM20%, 100 VDCKH V72982 913-3680-000
50 RC20GF221K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 220 CHMS 10%, 1/2 W R105 1
745-1324-000
- 91 767-6C10-001 2 WIRING HARNESS, BRANCHEL 1
92 DEYPC33 3 CCNNECTCR, RECP V71468 P103 1
371-0168-000
93 204156 2 SCREW LCCK ASSY V71468 2
371-0040-000
94 DMISF471K03 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 10%, 500 Cl01 1
VDCW V72136 912-2865-000
95 RC20GF332K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 3300 OHNS 10%, 1/2 R106 1
W T745-1373-000
96 MS16562-194 2 PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 CIA X 1/2 LG 1
311-0421-000
97 160-1C7-55 2 CAPACITCR, VARy 2.6 TO 13.3 UUF, €109 1
850 VACW V74970 922-1021-010
98 GA4—TULLFPORM 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 4.7 UUF 5%, 500 Cl10 1
5pCT VOCW V78488 913-2993-000
$S  RC20GF330K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 33 OFMS 10%, 1/2 W R112 1
745-1289-000
10 AB4C6D 2 TERMINAL, GRD V12615 1
. 306-1311-000
- ATTACHING PARTS
-101 P313-C050-00 2 NUT, PLAIN, HEX., NI PL BRS, 2-56 |
0 V77250 313-0050-000
-102 310-C075-000 2 WASHER, LGCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 ID, 1
0.165 00 /CONML/
_____ fmm e
103 763-1547-001 2 CCIL, RF, VHF, RF AMPL, NO. 2 L106 1
104 MS16562-194 2 PIN, SPGy CRES, 0.062 CIA X 1/2 LG 1
311-0421-000
1C5 160-107-55 2 CAPACITCR, VAR, 2.6 TO 13.3 UUF, €123 1
850 VDCW V74970 922-1021-010
106 GA3-3ULUFPORM 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 3.3 UUF 5%, 500 c122 1
SpCT VDCW V78488 913-2989-000
167 G4777-10 2 TERMINAL, STUDC V12615 1
306-1018-000
ATTACHING PARTS
-108 P343-0298-00 2 SCREWs MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 1
0 2-56 X 3/16 V77250 343-0298-000
-109 310-C075-000 2 WASHER, LCCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 ID, 1
0.165 OC /CONML/
_____ oo
110 MS16562-194 2 PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 CIA X 1/2 LG 1
311-0421-000
111 160-1C7-55 2 CAPACITCR, VAR, 2.6 TO 13.3 UUF, €140 }
850 VACW V74970 922-1021-010
112 763-1548-001 2 CCIL, RF, VHF, RF AMPL, NO. 4 L112 1
113 GA2-2UUFPCRM 2 CAPACITCR, FXCs 2.2 UUF 5%, 500 Cl41 1
5PCT VDCW V78488 913-2985-000
| —
6-85



section 6
parts list

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

G2

1%

124!

viei
22l

121

8il

821

il

AL

St
Gl

2

9t

L2

(7ol ybnoay ] &6 ropuy ‘v fo t 120yS) A1Quiassvgns 42 wxsyg JHA 42131USUDL],

‘o 901 SOI'b Ol

-9 2unbi]

6-86



section 6

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
I UNITS
FIG. PART NO. 5 NOMENCLATURE PER USAGE
ITEM a CODE
Z ASSY.
=]
6- 7 114 MS18130-10 2 CCIL, RF, 1.5 UH 240-1570-000 L113 1
115 MS16562-194 2 PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 CIA X 1/2 LG 1
311-0421-000
116 160-1C7-55 2 CAPACITCR, VAR, 2.6 TO 13.3 UUF, c152 1
850 VACW V74970 922-1021-010
117 GA3-3LLFPORM 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 3.3 UUF 5%, 500 c153 1
5pCT VOCW V78488 913-2989-000
118 AB397-1 2 TERMINAL, STUC V12615 2
306-1286-000
ATTACHING PARTS
-119 P334-C278-00 2 NUT, PLAIN, HEX., NI PL BRS, 2-56 1
0 V77250 334-0278-000
-12C 31C0-CC75-000 2 WASHER, LCCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 IL, 1
0.165 0D /CONML/
_____ P
121 MS1813C-10 2 CCILy RF, 1.5 UH 240-1570-000 L118 1
R 121A CMOSED220 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 22 PF 5%, €156 1
Jo3 500 VDCW 912-2768-000
122 FB2B102w 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C155 1
VDCW VO1121 913-4235-020
123 JANING33 2 SEMICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 CR105 1
124 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITGR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 €150 1
VOCW VO1121 913-4235-020
125 RC20GF332K 2 RESISTGR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R126 1
W 745-1373-000
126 RSI1ACOB22000 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 2200 OHMS 1%, 1 W R124 1
F V91637 T47-1499-020
127 FB2B1C2w 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 Cl46 1
VDCW VO1121 913-4235-020
128 CK6CAWLO2M 2 CAPACITCR, FXDC, 1000 UUF 20%, 1000 Cl142 1
VOCW 913-1186-000
129 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 c138 1
VOCW V01121 913-4235-020
130 JANLIN933 2 SEMICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 CR104 1
131 CK60AWLO2M 2 CAPACITGR, FXC, 1000 UUF 20%, 1000 C157 1
VDCW 913-1186-000
132 RC20GF222K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 2200 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R117 1
W 745-1366-000
133 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITGR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 c133 1
VDCW VO1121 913-4235-020
134 AB397-1 2 TERMINAL, STUC V12615 10
306-1286-000
ATTACHING PARTS
-135 P313-0050-00 2 NUT, PLAIN, HEX., NI PL BRS, 2-56& 10
0 V17250 313-0050-000
-136 310-CC75-000 2 WASHER, LLCK, SI ERZ, 0.086 IC, 10
0.165 00 /COML/
_____ e
137 FB2B4712 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 c12s 1
VDCW VO1121 913-4235-010
138 FB2B1C2W 2 CAPACITGR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 c120 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020
139  JANLIN933 2 SEMICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 CR10C2 1
140 MS1813C-10 2 CCIL, RFy, 1.5 UH 240-1570-000 L10S 1
141 FB2B102h 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 Cll6 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020
142 FB2B471Z 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 c112 1
VOCW V01121 913-4235-010
Revised 1 July 1969 6-87



section 6

6-88

745-1338-000

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
=
UNITS
- Z
?E;w FART NO. |@ NOMENCLATURE PER %zgg
g ASSY.
—
6- 7 143 FB2B10O2W 2 CAPACITCR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 c107 1
VDCW VO0l1l1l21 913-4235-020
144 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITCR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 €102 1
VDCW VO1121 913-4235-020
145 CK6O0AW102M 2 CAPACITCR, FXD, 1000 UUF 20%, 1000 C104 1
) VDCW 913-1186-000
146 RC20GF272K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 2700 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R102 1
W 745-1370-000
147 767-6038-001 2 CHASSIS, ELECTRICAL EQUIP. 1
148 MS122C76 3 INSERT, SCR THD, CRES, 4-40 X 23
0.112 012-1625-000
149 F12NCFMA2-62 3 NUT, SELF-LKG, CLINCH, CAD. PL 4
STL, 6-32 V76962 333-0842-000
150 SL174-198 3 TERMINAL, FEECTHRU V12615 4
306-1271-000
151 SL173-197 3 TERMINAL, STANDCFF V12615 18
306-1261-000
152 763-1517-001 3 CHASSIS, ELECTRICAL EQUIP. 1
6~ 8 - 0 528-C603-004 1 TRANSMITTER UHF EXCITER SUBASSY REF
SEE FIG. 6-1-147 FOR NHA
1 280-3796-070 2 PLATE, INFO 1
2 763-1529-001 2 CCVER, EXCITER, UHF, NO. 2 1
ATTACHING PARTS
- 3 MS51957-14 2 SCREW, MACH., SST, PAN HD, 4-40 X 8
5/16 343-0134-000
- 4 MS35338-78 2 WASHER, LOCK, CRES, 0.115 ID, 8
0.212 0D 310-0279-000
_____ e
5 RC20GF102K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 1000 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R204 1
W T745-1352-000
6 RC20GF393K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 39,000 OHMS 10%, R235 1
1/2 W 745-1419-000
7 RN65D2052F 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 20,500 OHMS 1%, 1/2 R206 1
W T705-7159-000
8 FB2PR4T71Z 2 CAPACITGR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 c207 1
VvDCW V01121 913-4235-010
9 FB2B4717 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 €203 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010
10 RC20GF102K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 1000 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R203 1
W 745-1352-000
11 RN65D5112F 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 51,100 OHMS 1%, 1/2  R210 1
W 705-7178-000
12 FB2B4711Z 2 CAPACITCR, FXD, 470 UUF 20%, 500 c217 1
VDCW VO1121 913-4235-010
13 CL25BHO80UP3 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 8 UF P75M15%, 30 c221 1
VDCW 184-8010-000
14 FB2B4712 2 CAPACITCR, FXCy 470 UUF 20%, 500 c22¢0 1
VDCW VOl1l21 913-4235-010
15 RC20GF121K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 120 OHMS 10%, 1/2 W R224 1
745-1314-000
16 RC20GF471K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 470 CHMS 10%, 1/2 W R225 1




section 6
parts list

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

(62 ybnoayy 1 xopuj ‘v fo [ 120yS) AJQuassvqns 4aj W /] 4373 NUSUDL],

(o] 6 I 2l el 14 81 92 12

dJWY Jd 2 d/NV |48

9 D D

2G7/1

‘§-9 2unbf

22

€2

v dWX 4N

99

02

aece

7

ve

vez

6-89

Revised 1 July 1969



section 6

543

6-90

IDy, 0.478 OGC

_____ g ——

V78189 373-1080-000

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
e
FIG. - Z UNITS USAGE
PART NO. |& NOMENCLATURE PER
ITEM Q ASSY CODE
Z .
6- 8 17 FB2B4711Z 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 €219 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010
18 FB2B4711Z 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 c223 1
VDCW VOl121 913-4235-010
19 RC20GF100K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 10 OKMS 10%, 1/2 W R229 1
745-1268-000
20 CS13BGLOSM 2 CAPACITCR, FXD, 1 UF 20%, 50 VDCW C248 1
184-6233-000
21 FB2B4711 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 C244 1
VOCW V01121 913-4235-010
22 RN65D5112F 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 51,100 CHMS 1%, 1/2 R21l4 1
W 705-7178-000
R 22A RC20GF680K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 68 OHMS 10%, R236 1
1/2 W 745-1303-000
EFF MCN 278 SB &4
R 22B TF300 2  TERMINAL, STUD V98291 1
306-1018-000 EFF MCN 278 SB L
ATTACHING PARTS
R - 22C P342-0298-00 2 SCREW, MACH., CAD PL STL, FH, 1
0 4L-40 X 1-3/4 V77250 342-0298-000
R - 22D 310-0075-000 2 WASHER, LOCK, SI BRZ, 1
0.086 ID, 0.165 OD /COML/
23 FB2BL71Z 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 470 UUF 20%, €231 1
500 VDCW V01121 913-4235-010
24  RN65D8252F 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 82,500 OHMS 1%, R221 1
1/2 W 705-7188-000
25 FB2B47112 2 CAPACITCR, FXD, 470-UUF 20%, 500 €243 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010
26 G4777-10 2 TERMINAL, STUC V12615 3
306-1018-000
ATTACHING PARTS
- 27 P343-0298-00 2 SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HC, 3
0 2-56 X 3/16 V77250 343-0298-000
- 28 310-CC75-000 2 WASHER, LOCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 ID, 3
0.165 0D /CCNML/
_____ e
29 AB4C6ED 2 TERMINAL, GRD V12615 1
306-1311-000
ATTACHING PARTS
- 30 P313-0050-00 2 NUT, PLAIN, HEX., NI PL BRS, 2-56 1
0 V77250 313-0050-000
- 31 310-CC75-000 2 WASHER, LGCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 ID, 1
0.165 0D /CCNL/
_____ b
32 763-1528-001 2 CCVER, EXCITER, UHF NO. 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
- 33 MS51657-14 2 SCREW, MACH., SST, PAN KC, 4-40 X 15
5/16 343-0134-000
- 34 MS35338-78 2 WASHER, LOCK, CRES, 0.115 1D, 15
0.212 0D 310-0279-000
..... o
35 RC20GF332K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R209 1
W 745-1373-000
36 GA3-SLUFPORM 2 CAPACITGR, FXC, 3.9 UUF 5%, 500 C214 1
5PCT VDCW V78488 913-2991-000
37 MS16562-194 2 PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 CIA X 1/2 LG 1
311-0421-000
38 193-C010-051 2 CAPACITCR, VAR, 2.7 TO 30.6 UUF, €222 1
650 VACW V74970 922-1020-030
ATTACHING PARTS
- 39 1214-CC-00-0 2 WASHER, LOCK, CAD. PL STL, 0.256 1

Revised 1 July 1969



section 6

parts list

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

(%9 ybinoay ] & xapuy ‘v o & 100YS) R1qQuuassvgng 004 JH] 4043 0usuL ]

#

.

W= aunhing

6-91



section 6
parts list

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

=
- Z UNITS
FIG. PART NO. = NOMENCLATURE PER USAGE
ITEM % CODE
ASSY.
—t
6- & 40 GA3-3LUFPORM 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 3.3 UUF 5%, 500 c226 1
spCT VDCW V78488 913-2989-000
41 MS16562-194 2 PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 CIA X 1/2 LG 1
311-0421-000
42 193-C010-051 2 CAPACITCR, VAR, 2.7 TO 30.6 UUF, €236 1
650 VACW V74970 922-1020-030
ATTACHING PARTS
- 43 1214-CC-00-0 WASHER, LCCK, CAD. PL STL, 0.256 1
543 1D, 0.478 OC V78189 373-1080-000
_____ g e
44  AB406D 2 TERMINAL, GRD V12615 4
306-1311-000
ATTACHING PARTS
- 45 P313-CC50-00 2 NUT, PLAIN, HEX., NI PL BRS, 2-5¢ 4
0 V77250 313-0050-000
- 46 310-C075-000 2 WASHER, LCCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 IC, 4
0.165 0D /COML/
..... e
47 GA3-SLUFPORM 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 3.9 UUF 5%, 500 c238 1
5PCT VDCW V78488 913-2991-000
48 763-1685-001 2 SHIELD, RF 1
49  2N3866 2 TRANSISTOR 352-0671-010 Q204 1
50 763-1687-001 2 HCLDER, TSTR 1
51 MS1813C-4 2 CCIL, RF, 0.47 UH 240-1565-000 L208 1
52 805-Cl4X5V0l 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 10,000 UUF €239 1
032 PBOM20%, 100 VDCW V72982
913-3680-000
53  JANIN933 2 SEMICOND DEVICE 353-2051-000 CR204 1
54 FB2B4TLZ 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 €242 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-000
55 RC2CGF223K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 22,000 OHMS 10%, R215 1
1/2 W 745-1408-000
56 RC20GF223K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 22,000 CHMS 10%, R217 1
1/2 W T45-1408-000
57 JANING33 2 SEMICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 CR203 1
58 FB2B4T1Z 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 €230 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010
59 MS1813C-4 2 CCIL, RF, 0.47 UH 240-1565-000 L206 1
6C RC20GF332K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R213 1
W 745-1373-000
61 805-C14X5V0l 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 10,000 UUF c221 1
032 P8OM20%, 100 VDCW V72982
913-3680-000
62 RN65D1471F 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 1470 OHMS 1%, 1/2 W  R230 1
705-7104-000
63 805-C14X5V0l 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 10,000 UUF c212 1
032 PBOM20%, 100 VDCW V72982
913-3680-000
64 RC20GF273K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 27,000 OHMS 10%, R227 1
1/2 W 745-1412-000
65 RC20GF820K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 82 OHMS 10%, 1/2 W R202 1
745-1307-000
66 RC20GF332K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R205 1
W T45-1373-000
67 MS18130-4 2 CCIL, RF, 0.47 UH 240-1565-000 L202 1

6-92

Revised 1 July 1969



section 6

parts list

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

(Lo Yhnowy [ 69 copup 0 Lo g qoayf ) HgUEaSS DS 4o IS ) A jp s and ) N=g adaililf

06 16 68 gl Vie ¢€6'26

+01
€0!

6-93

Y9

o
lops

Revised 1 July 1



section 6

6-94

parts st
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
E-" T
UNITS
- Z S
f’i‘%M PART NO. = NOMENCLATURE PER %%AD(;E
= ASSY.
—
6~ 8 68 CK60AWLOZM 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF 20%, 1000 C204 1
VDCW  913-1186-000
69 GA3-3LLFPCRM 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 3.3 UUF 5%, 500 €210 1
5pCT VDCW V78488 913-2989-000
7C  C75C 2 CCNNECTCR, RECP V94375 Jzot 1
357-9215-000
71 AB397-1 2 TERMINAL, STUC V12615 1
306-1286-000
ATTACHING PARTS
-~ 72 P313-CC50-00 2 NUT, PLAIN, HEX., NI PL BRS, 2-56 1
0 V77250 313-0050-000
- 73 310-CC75-000 2 WASHER, LCCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 IU, 1
0.165 00 /CCML/
_____ e
74 GA3-GLLFPORM 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 3.9 UUF 5%, 500 €209 1
5PCT VDCW V78488 913-2991-000
75 GA3-SLLFPORM 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 3.9 UUF 5%, 500 €224 1
5pCT VDCW V78488 913-2991-000
76 GA3-SLLFPORM 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 3.9 UUF 5%, 500 €237 1
5PCT VDCW V78488 913-2991-000
77 G4777~1C 2 TERMINAL, STUC V12615 18
306-1018-000
ATTACHING PARTS
- 78 P343-(2$8-00 2 SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HC, 18
0 2-56 X 3/16 V717250 343-0298-00C
- 79 310-CC75-000 2 WASHER, LLCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 ILC, 18
0.165 00 /CONML/
_____ e
80 0750 2 CCNNECTCR, RECP V94375 J202 1
357-9215-000
81 GAS5-1LLFPORM 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 5.1 UUF 5%, 500 C234 1
5pCT VDCW V78488 913-2994-000
82 RC20GF223K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 22,000 OHMS 10%, R222 1
1/2 W 745-1408-000
83 AB396-1 2 TERMINAL, STUD V12615 5
306-1281-000
ATTACHING PARTS
- 84 P343-0298-00 2 SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 5
0 2-56 X 3/16 VI7250 343-0298-000
- 85 310-CC75-000 2 WASHER, LCCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 IO, 5
0.165 0D /CONL/
_____ e
g6 RL6GIT 2 RESISTCR, THRNM, B4.4 OHMS 10%, RT203 1
1.25 W V75263 T714-3305-020
87 RC20GF103K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 10,000 CHMS 10%, R216 1
1/2 W 745-1394-000
88 FB2B4T1Z 2 CAPACITCR, FXCy 470 UUF 20%, 500 €233 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010
85 RN65D4221F 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 4220 OHMS 1%, 1/2 W R231 1
705-7126-000
S0 RL6GIT 2 RESISTCR, THRM, 84.4 OHMS 10%, RT202 1
1.25 W V75263 714-3305-020
91 RC20GF152K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 1500 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R228 1
W 745-1359-000
R 91A RCH2BF561K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 560 OHMS 10%, R237 1
2 W 745-5342-000
EFF MCN 298 SB &4
R 918 TF300 2 TERMINAL, STUD V98291 1
306-1018-000 EFF MCN 298 SB 4
ATTACHING PARTS
R - 91C P343-0298-00 2 SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 1
0 2-56 X 3/16 V77250 343-0298-000
R - 91D 310-0075-000 2 WASHER, LOCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 ID, 1
0.165 0D, /COML/
92  2N1711 2 TRANSISTOR 352-0400-000 Q206 1

Revised 1 July 1969



section 6

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
FIG. - E UNITS | 1sAGE
: PART NO. |@ NOMENCLATURE PER
ITEM % CODE
ASSY.
-
6- 8 93 TXB2P032-037 2 HCLDER, SEMICCND CEVICE V98978 1
-38 352-9884-000
ATTACHING PARTS
- 94 IMC3C2 2  WASHER, NM, MICA, 1/8 IC, 3/8 OO 1
V10583 302-0336-000
_____ e
95 1500686X0015 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 68 UF 20%, 15 VDCW c218 1
R2 V56289 184-7655-000
96 RC20GF682K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 6800 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R226 1
W 745-1387-000
97 RC20GF472K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 4700 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R208 1
W T745-1380-000
98 RL6GIT 2 RESISTOR, THRM, 84.4 OHMS 10%, RT201 1
1.25 W V75263 714-3305-020
99 RC20GF391K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 390 CHMS 10%, 1/2 W R207 1
745-1335-000
160 763-1685-001 2 SHIELD, RF 1
161 2N3866 2 TRANSISTOR 352-0671-010 Q202 1
102 763-1687-001 2 HCLDER, TSTR 1
163 2N3563 2 TRANSISTOR 352-0630-010 Q201 1
104 TXB2-015-028 2 HCLDER, SEMICCND DEVICE V98978 1
B 352-9984-010
ATTACHING PARTS
-105 P343-0303-00 2 SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 1
2-56 X 1/2 V77250 343-0303-000
-106 541-5957-002 2 SPACER, SLV 1
_____ P
107 763-1689-001 2 LEAD, ELECTRICAL 1
108 MS16562-194 2 PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 DIA X 1/2 LG 1
311-0421-000
109 193-C010-051 2 CAPACITCR, VAR, 2.7 TO 30.6 UUF, 208 1
650 VACW V74970 922-1020-030
ATTACHING PARTS
-110 1214-00-00-0 2 WASHER, LOCK, CAD. PL STL, 0.256 1
543 IDy, 0.478 OC V78189 373-1080-000
_____ e
111 763-1688-001 2 CCIL, RF L203 1
112 GA-68LUFPORM 2 CAPACITGR, FXD, 0.68 UUF 5%, 500 c215 1
5PCT VDCW V78488 913-2974-000
113 RCO7GF153K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 15,000 OHMS 10%, R233 1
1/4 W 745-0791-000
114 763-1688-001 2 COIL, RF L 205 1
115 763-1685-001 2 SHIELD, RF 1
116 2N3866 2 TRANSISTOR .352-0671-010 Q203 1
117 763-1687-001 2 HCLDER, TSTR 1
118 RCOTGF153K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 15,000 OHMS 10%, R234 1
1/4 W T745-0791-000
119 GA-68LLFPORM 2 CAPACITGR, FXD, 0.68 UUF 5%, 500 €229 1
5pCT VDCW V78488 913-2974-000
120 GAS5-1UUFPORM 2 CAPACITOR, FXC, 5.1 UUF 5%, 500 €232 1
5pCT VOCW V78488 913-2994-000
121 763-1688-001 2 CCIL, RF L207 1
122 MS16562-194 2 PINy SPG, CRES, 0.062 CIA X 1/2 LG 1
311-0421-000
123 193-0010-051 2 CAPACITCR, VAR, 2.7 TO 30.6 UUF, c241 1

Revised 1 July 1969

650 VDCW V74970 922-1020-030

6-95



section 6

parts list

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

(91 Yhnody [ oI ropuy 4 Jo 4 1asyS) AIQUOSSDGRS adQXT JH.) 401 10USUDL]  C8-9 ddnbil]

1€1 2¢€l 191 ect Sel 611 9¢! 8CI'LEI IbI 2b1 bbI 9bi VA4 6Si 8bi

o€l

161
621

82l

21

921

Ggal

€21
x4l

bel 021 121 811 b Lntonten el 11 601'801 291' 261

6-96



section 6

Revised 1 July 1969

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
e~
FIG. - 4 UNITS | saGE
) PART NO. |@ NOMENCLATURE PER
ITEM Q ASSY CODE
z N
=]
6- 8 ATTACHING PARTS
-124 1214-00-00-0 2 WASHER, LOCK, CAD. PL STL, 0.256 1
543 ID, 0.478 OD V78189 373-1080-000
6- 8 —-124 1214-0C-00-0 2 WASHER, LOCK, CAD. PL STLy 0.256 1
543 IDy 0.478 GC v78189 373-1080-000
125 763-1691-001 2 CCILy RFy NC. 2 L2C9 1
126 GA-68LLFPORM 2 CAPACITCR, FXC,y 0.68 UUF 5%, 500 C241 1
5pCT VCCW V78488 913-2974-000
127 RC20GF332K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R22C 1
W 745-1373-000
128 FB2B4712 2 CAPACITCR,y, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 C240 1
VDCW VvO0l1l21 913-4235-010
129 IN457 2 SEMICCND DEVICE 353-0204-000 CR20¢ 1
130 FB2B4711 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 €235 1
VDCW VO1121 913-4235-010
131 RC20GF223K 2 RESISTOR, FXC, 22,000 CHMS 10%, R223 1
1/2 W 745-1408-000
132 RC20GF471K 2 RESISTOR, FXD,y 470 CHMS 10%, 1/72 W R218 1
745-1338-000
133 IN457 2 SEMICCND DEVICE 353-0204-000 CR205 1
134 RC20GF682K 2 RESISTCRy FXD, 6800 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R219 1
W T745-1387-000
135 FB2B47112 2 CAPACITCR,y, FXCy 470 UUF 20%, 500 cz228 1
vDCW VO1l121 913-4235-010
R 136 RC20GF391K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 390 OHMS 10%, 1/2 W R211 1
745-1335-000
137 2N1711 2 TRANSISTOR 352-0400-000 Q205 1
138 TXB2P(032-037 2 HCLDER, SEMICCND CEVICE V98978 1
-38B 352-9884-000
ATTACHING PARTS
-139 IMC3C2 2 WASHER, NM, MICA, 1/8 IC, 3/8 0D 1
v10583 302-0336-000
_____ e
140 RC20GF472K 2 RESISTCRy FXD, 4700 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R212 1
W 745-1380~-000
141 JANING33 2 SEMICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 CR202 1
142 FB2B471Z 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 €216 1
VDCW VvO0l1l1l21 913-4235-010
143 FB2B4712 2 CAPACITGCR, FXC,y 470 UUF 20%, 500 c213 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010
144 FB2B4T7112 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 Cz211 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010
145 MS1813C-4 2 CCILy RFy 0.47 UH 240-1565-000 L204 1
146 FB2B4717 2 CAPACITGOR, FXCy 470 UUF 20%, 500 C206 1
VDCW VO0l1l121 913-4235-000
147 JANIN933 2 SEMICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 CR201 1
148 FB2B4712 2 CAPACITGCR,y FXCy 470 UUF 20%, 500 c202 1
VDCW VvO0l1l121 913-4235-010
149 805-C14X5VC1 2 CAPACITGR,y FXCy 10,000 UUF c225 1
03 P8OM20%, 100 VDCW V72982
913-3680-000
-15C T167-7428-001 2 WIRING HARNESS, BRANCHEL, UHF 1
EXCITER
151 DE9PC33 3 CCNNECTCR, RECP V71468 P203 1
371-0168-000
-152 20419 3 SCREW LCCK ASSY V71468 2
371-0040-000
153 MS1813C-4 2 CCILy RFy 0447 UH 240-1565-000 L201 1



section 6

parts 1ist
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
=
. 2 UNITS
. PART NO. |@ NOMENCLATURE pER | USAGE
ITEM 8 CODE
ASSY.
&
6- 8 154 GA-68LUFPORM 2 CAPACITCR, FXD, 0.68 UUF 5%, 500 €205 1
5PCT VDCW V78488 913-2974-000
155 2465-C08W5T0 2 CAPACITOR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 c201 1
102pP VDCW V72982 913-3208-000
156 RCO7GF153K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 15,000 CHMS 10%, R232 1
1/4 W 745-0791-000
157 767-7427-001 2 CHASSIS, ELECTRICAL EQUIP. 1
158 MS122076 3 INSERT, SCR THD, CRES, 4-40 X 23
0.112 012-1625-000
159 F12NCFMA2-62 3 NUT, SELF-LKG, CLINCH, CAD. PL &
STLy 6-32 V72962 333-0842-000
160 SL173-197 3 TERMINAL, STANDOFF V12615 4
306-1261-000
161 SL174-198 3 TERMINAL, FEEDTHRU V12615 5
306-1271-000
162 763-1543-001 3 CHASSIS, ELECTRICAL EQUIP., UHF 1
EXCITER
6- G - 0 528-C605-001 1 FREQUENCY MULTIPLIER OSCILLATOR REF
SEE FIG. 6-1-149 FOR NHA
1 905-Cco007 2 OVEN, XTAL V75378 292-0307-010 Z1 1
2 163-1516-001 2 CCVER, 0OSC-CBLR, NO. 2 1
ATTACHING PARTS
- 3 MS51957-14 2 SCREW, MACH., SST, PAN HD, 4-40 X 6
5/16 343-0134-000
- 4 MS35338-78 2 WASHER, LCCK, CRES, 0.115 ID, 6
0.212 0D 310-0279-000
_____ ——
5 MS1813C-12 2 CCIL, RF, 2.2 UH 240-1572-000 L15 1
6 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITGOR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 c29 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020
7 MS18130-17 2 COILy RFy 5.6 UH 240-1577-000 L6 1
8§ FB2B102w 2 CAPACITCR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500  C23 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020
9 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C24 1
VDCW VvO0l1l1l21 913-4235-020
10 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 c26 1
VDCW VO1121 913-4235-020
11 FB2B1C2W 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C30 1
VDCW VOl1l21 913-4235-020
12 MS1813C-14 2 CCIL, RFy 3.3 UH 240-1574-000 L12 1
13 MS1813C-17 2 CCILy RFy Se6 UH 240-1577-000 L8 1
14 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 c27 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020
15 FB2B10O2W 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C42 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020
16 MS1813C-14 2 CCIL, RFy, 3.3 UH 240-1574-000 L11 1
17 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITCR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 c37 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020
18 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C4l 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020
19 MS18130-12 2 CCIL,y RF, 2.2 UH 240-1572-000 L16 1

6-98




section 6

parts list

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

(e yhnoayy 1 xapuj 't fo [ joayS) «oanjjwsg 4ayduypnpy Aouanbadg

6-9 dunbisg

6-99



section 6

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
FIG. - ; UNITS USAGE
; PART NO. |® NOMENCLATURE PER
ITEM % CODE
ASSY.
i
6- S 20 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 €36 1
VDCW VOl1l21 913-4235-020
21 763-1515-001 2 CCVER, GSC-CBLR, NO. 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
- 22 MS51$57-14 2 SCREW, MACH., SST, PAN kD, 4-40 X 17
5/16 343-0134-000
- 23 MS$35338-78 2  WASHER, LCCK, CRES, 0.115 1D, 17
0.212 0C 310-0279-000
_____ P
24 805-Cl4X5V0l 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 10,000 UUF c17 1
032 PBOM20%, 100 VDCW V72982
913-3680-001
25 (CMOS50391K03 2 CAPACITCR, FXLC, 390 UUF 10%, 500 c1 1
VDCW 912-2859-000
26 763-1652-001 2 CCIL, RF L2 1
27 CMGC5D1C1K03 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 100 UUF 10%, 500 €15 1
VDCW 912-2817-000
28 AB397-1 2 TERMINAL, STUC V12615 3
306-1286-000
ATTACHING PARTS
- 29 P313-0C50-00 2 NUT, PLAIN, HEX., NI PL BRS, 2-56 3
0 V77250 313-0050-000
- 3C 310-CC75-0C0 2 WASHER, LCCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 IC, 3
0.165 0D /CONML/
_____ e
31  JAN2NTO6 2 TRANSISTOR 352-9058-000 Q2 1
32 MS16562-194 2 PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 CIA X 1/2 LG 1
311-0421-000
33 PL4788 2 CAPACITCR, VAR, 3.7 TO 45 UUF, 6C0 €20 1
VACW V71313 922-1019-020
ATTACHING PARTS
- 34 1214-C0-00-0 2 WASHER, LCCK, CAD. PL STL, 0.256 1
543 1C, 0.478 GC V78189 373-1080-000
_____ PR
35 19C372 2 CAPACITCR, FXL, 470 UUF 20%, 500 cl6 1
VDCW V56289 913-3007-000
36 763-1546-001 2 CCIL, RF, CSC CBLR, NO. 3 L9 1
37 CK12AX102M 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF 20%, 100 €43 1
VDCW 913-3019-000
38 805-Cl14X5V0L 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 10,000 UUF €33 1
031 P8ONM20%Z, 100 VOCW V72982
913-3680-000
39  2N3563 2 TRANSISTOR 352-0630-010 Q4 1
4C 805-Cl4X5V0l 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 10,000 UUF C4s 1
032 PBOM20Z, 100 VDCW V72982
913-3680~000
41 MS16562-194 2 PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 CIA X 1/2 LG 1
341-0421~000
42 160-130-55 2 CAPACITCR, VAR, 3.6 TO 27.7 UUF, €38 1
850 VACW V74970 922-10622-010
ATTACHING PARTS
- 43 1214-00-00-0 2 WASHER, LCCK, CAD. PL STL, 0.256 1
543 ID, 0.478 GC V78189 373-1080-000
_____ MR
6-100 Revised 1 July 1969




section 6

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
~
)
©
<
)

)] 7o)

" ~
3
=

" 3

2 2 :
=
~
3

~ g

L] ~
<
~
4

(] n S,

™ 7o) S
™

< b

[T} © <

10 “a

v a~

L] 2
=
z

o S

”m N~ ~

o 0 N

" 3

© =

N =

.
© ™ <

[y Y] o~
€9

©

['e3 K
<

o ®

© z

g =

64

31

Revised 1 July 1969 6-101



section 6

6-102

VDCW V72136 912-2865-000

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
FIG. - = UNITS | saGE
: PART NO. |@ NOMENCLATURE PER
ITEM % CODE
ASSY.
-t
6- G 44 AB396-1 2 TERMINAL, STUD V12615 9
306-1281-000
ATTACHING PARTS
- 45 P343-0298-0C 2 SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, g
0 2-56 X 3/16 V77250 343-0298-000
- 46 310-CC75-000 2 WASHER, LCCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 1D, 9
0.165 0D /COMLY/
..... e
47 763-1544-001 2 CCIL,y RF, OSC DBLR,y, NO. 1 L13 1
48 CK12AX102M 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF 20%, 100 C40 1
VDCW 913-3019-000
49 MS1813C-12 2 CCILy RFy 2.2 UH 240-1572-000 Ll4 1
50 JANLIN933 2 SEMICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 CRS 1
51 MS1813C-14 2 CCILy RFy 3.3 UH 240-1574-000 L10 1
52 JANINS33 2 SEMICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 CR4 1
53 MS1813C-17 2 CCIL,y RFy 5.6 UH 240-1577-000 L7 1
54 805-Cl4x5v01 2 CAPACITCR,y FXDy 10,000 UUF c22 1
032 P8OM20%,y 100 VDCW V72982
913-3680-000
55 763-1545-001 2 CCIL, RF, 0OSC DBLR, NO. 2 LS 1
56 JANIN933 2 SEMICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 CR3 1
57 RC20GF272K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 2700 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R14 1
W T745-1370-000
58 CMO5CCS0KO03 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 5 UUF 10%, 500 Cla 1
VDCW 912-2751-000
59 MS16562-194 2 PIN, SPGy CRES, 0.062 DIA X 1/2 LG 1
311-0421-000
60 PL4788 2 CAPACITCR, VAR, 3.7 TO 45 UUF, 600 Cl3 1
VACW V71313 922-1019-020
ATTACHING PARTS
- 61 1214-0C-00-0 2 WASHER, LCCK, CAD. PL STLy 0.256 1
543 ID, 0.478 OC V78189 373-1080-000
..... e
62 MS18130-12 2 CCIL, RFy, 2.2 UH 240-1572-000 L3 1
63 MS1813C-17 2 CCILy RFy 5.6 UH 240-1577-000 L4 1
64 TS101C01 2 SCCKET, ELECTRON TUBE XZ1 1
220-1122-000
ATTACHING PARTS
- 65 P313-C053-00 2 NUT, PLAIN, HEX., NI PL BRS, 6-32 2
V77250 313-0053-000
- 66 310-C078-000 2 WASHER, LCCK, SI BRZ, 0.138 ID, 2
0.239 0D /COML/
- 67 P343-0329-00 2 SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 2
0 6-32 X 5/16 V17250 343-0329-000
_____ o
68 RC20GF183K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 18,000 OHMS 10%, R11 1
1/2 W 745-1405-000
69 RC20GF183K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 18,000 OHMS 10%, R10 1
1/72 W T745-1405-000
70 997F1l4 2 RESISTOR,y, THRM, 10,000 OHMS 10%, RT1 1
0.5 W V10646 T714-1738-000
71 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITCR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 Clo 1
VDCW VO0l1l1l21 913-4235-020
72 JANING33 2 SEMICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 CR1 1
73 DMI1S5F471K03 2 CAPACITOR, FXD,y, 470 UUF 10%, 500 cz21 1
VDCW V72136 912-2865-000
74 DM15F471K03 2 CAPACITOR, FXDy 470 UUF 10%, 500 Cc32 1




section 6

parts list

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

o8

(001 ybnoay ] 89 xapuy ‘'t fo & 122yS) 40)0))wsO 42 dynpy Aouanbauayy

6-9 aunbi

9.'6. ] 16

2l (P

0l

69

89 00!

6-103



section 6

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
£ UNITS
- Z
1;‘;,% PART NO. 3] NOMENCLATURE PER USAGE
M % ASSY CODE
—
6- § 75 MS16562-194 2 PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 DIA X 1/2 LG 1
311-0421-000
76 PL4TBT 2 CAPACITOR, VAR, 3.4 TO 32 UUF, 600 C31 1
VACW V71313 922-1019-010
ATTACHING PARTS
- 77 1214-00-00-0 2 WASHER, LOCK, CAD. PL STL, 0.256 1
543 1D, 0.478 OC V78189 373-1080-000
_____ o
78 0750 2 CONNECTOR, RECP V94375 Ja 1
357-9215-000
ATTACHING PARTS
- 79 AN936B416B 2 WASHER, LOCK, CAD. PL P BRZ, 0.256 1
1D, 0.506 0D 373-7050-000
..... e
80 GA3-9UUFPORM 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 3.9 UUF 5%, 500 €39 1
SPCT VDCW V78488 913-2991-000
81 GAl1-5UCUFPORM 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 0.68 UUF 5%, 500 €35 1
5PCT VDCW V78488 913-2981-000
82 RC20GF332K 2 RESISTGR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R25 1
W 745-1373-000
83 RC20GF332K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R21 1
W T745-1373-000
84 825-213X5V01 2 CAPACITGR, FXC, 100,000 UUF €59 1
041 PBOM20%Z, 200 VDCW V72982
913-3681-000
85 GA1-S5UUFPORM 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 1.5 UUF 5%, 500 c28 1
SPCT VDCW V78488 913-2981-000
86 RC20GF332K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R17 1
W 745-1373-000 .
87 CMO5C050K03 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 5 UUF 10%Z, S00 c18 1
VDCW 912-2751-000
88 RC20GF472K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 4700 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R4 1
W 745-1380-000
89 RC20GF103K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 10,000 OHMS 10%, R3 1
1/2 W 745-1394-000
90 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITOR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 c12 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020
91 RC20GF224K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 220,000 OHMS 10%, RS 1
1/2 W 745-1450-000
92 RC20GF104K 2 RESISTCGR, FXD, 100,000 OHMS 10%, R7 1
1/2 W 745-1436-000
93 JAN2N1711 2 TRANSISTOR 352-9097-000 Qs 1
94  JAN2N1711 2 TRANSISTOR 352-9097-000 Q6 1
95 TXB2P032-037 2 HCLDER, SEMICCND CEVICE V98978 2
-38 352-9884-000
ATTACHING PARTS
- 96 1MC302 2 WASHER, NM, MICA, 1/8 1D, 3/8 OD 2
V10583 302-0336-000
_____ e
S7 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITOR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 clt 1
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020
98 RC20GF822K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 8200 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R9 1
W 745-1391-000
99 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C19 1

6-104

VDCW VvOl121 913-4235-020




section 6

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
FIG. - = UNITS | ysaGE
y PART NO. | NOMENCLATURE PER
ITEM % CODE
ASSY.
-
6~ S 1C0 RC20GF223K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 22,000 OHMS 10%, R12 1
1/2 W 745-1408-000
1C1  JANIN933 2 SEMICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 CR2 1
102 RW69VBR2 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 8.2 CHMS 5%, 3 W R6 1
747-5318-000
163 805-Cl4X5V01 2 CAPACITCR, FXD, 10,000 UUF c9 1
0312 P8OM20%, 100 VDCW V72982
913-3680-000
104 CMOSCC50K03 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 5 UUF 10%, 500 ce 1
VDCW 912-2751-000
105 RC20GF471K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 470 CHMS 10%, 1/2 W R2 1
745-1338-000
166 MS1813C-8 2 CCIL, RF, 1 UH 240-1568-000 L1 1
167 RC2CGGF470K 2 RESISTGR, FXD, 47 GkMS 10%, 1/2 W R15 1
745-1296-000
108 JAN2NTG6 2 TRANSISTOR 352-9058-000 Q3 1
109 RC20GF272K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 2700 OHMS 10%, R19 1
1/2 W 745-1370-000
110 805-C14X5vV01 2 CAPACITOR, FXC, 10,000 UUF C34 1
032 P80OM20%, 100 VDCW V72982
913-3680-000
111 RC20GF471K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 470 CHMS 10%, 1/2 W RZ4 1
745-1338-000
112 G4777-10 2 TERMINAL, STUC V12615 21
306-1018-000
ATTACHING PARTS
-113 P343-0298-00 2 SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 21
0 2-56 X 3/16 V77250 343-0298-000
-114 313-0075-000 2 WASHER, LOCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 ID, 21
0.165 00 /CCML/
_____ $
115 825-213X5v0l1 2 CAPACITCR, FXD, 100,000 UUF Ca4q 1
041 PBOM20%, 200 VDCW V72982
913-3681-000
116 RC20GF272K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 2700 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R23 1
W 745-1370-000
117 RC20GF122K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 1200 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R22 1
W T745-1356-000
118 AB396-2 2  TERMINAL, STUC V12615 2
306-1282-000
ATTACHING PARTS
-119 P343-0298-00 2 SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 2
0 2-56 X 3/16 V17250 343-0298-000
-120 310-0075-000 2 WASHER, LOCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 1D, 2
0.165 0D /CONML/
_____ PR
121 RC20GF122K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 1200 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R18 1
W 745-1356-000
122 RC20GF681K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 680 CHMS 10%, 1/2 W R20 1
745-1345-000
123 805-Cl4X5V0l 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 10,000 UUF c2s 1
032 PBOM20%, 100 VDCW V72982
913-3680-000
124 RC20GF122K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 1200 OHMS 10%Z, 1/2 R13 1
W 745-1356-000
125 RC20GFB21K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 820 CHMS 10%Z, 1/2 W R16 1
745-1349-000
Revised 1 July 1969 6-105




section 6

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
N ©
~
= ©
- ®
~
A 2
- Q 2
] <
14 <
o =
9 i
© - -,
© -
o) o <
9 P zZ
¥ E
< S
<« =
o 'f:.'
=
® N
¥ g
- g
g
[ :
© & =
(=} [7) .
o 3
o 2
0 &
) S
g =,
<
o
- (2
o
N
e o
m
0
<
w
+

6-106 Revised 1 July 1969



section 6

parts st
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
" )
| = UNITS
i *:;‘;M PART NC. 1 NOMENCLATURE PER %%AD(;‘,E
P s g ASSY.
} =
2 126 ZN3583 2 TRANSISTOR 352-0630-010 Ql 1
127 TXBZPO19-28 Z HOLDER, SEMICCND CEVICE V98978 1
352-9959-000
23  305-CieXxsv0l 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 10,000 UUF T4 i
D3L "80M20%, 100 VDCW V72982
%13-368G-00C
129 LMC6FB21.03 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 820 UUF 5%, 500 2 1
YOCW 912-2995-000
L300 uGasTL 2 CCNNECTCR, RECP 357-9129-000 J12 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-131 P213-0CS50-C0 2 NUT, PLAIN, HEX., NI PL BRS, 2-56 3
¥77250 313-0050-C0C
-132 210-CC79-0C0 7  WASHER, LUCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 1D, 3
2.165 0D /COMLY
- L33 P343-03C00-00 . SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 3
=536 X S5/16 W77250 343-0300-000
-134 P313-0056-00 2 NuT, PLAIN, HEX., NI PL BRS, 2-5¢ 1
¥77250 313-0050-GC0
-{2% 21C-CC75-0C0C 2 WASHER, LCCK, 51 BRZ, 0.086 1D, 1
2.165 0D /7COMLY/
-136 404C-ZHCTTIN 2 TERMINAL, LUG V77147 1
NED 204~-0014-000
-137 P343-0300-C0 2 SCREW, MACH., NI PL B8RS, PAN HD, 13
2-56 X /16 V77250 343-0300-000
_____ .
138 RCZ0GF123K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 12,000 OHMS 10%, R1 1
1/2 W 745-1398-000
139 CM05D181IKO03 2 UCAPACITCR, FXD, 180 UUF 10%, 500 c3 i
YDCW 312-2835-000
14C CM(0S5D4T7CKD3 2 CAPACITCR, FXD, 47 UUF 10%Z, 500 c7 1
VOCW 912-2793-0060
141 CMO5CC50K03 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 5 UUF 10%, 500 Cs 1
VDCW 912-2751-000
142 B805-Cl4X5v0l 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 10,000 UUF c8 1
0312 P8OM202%, 100 VDCW V72982
913-3680-000
143 RC20GF104K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 100,000 OHMS 10%, RS 1
1/72 W T745-1436-000
144 767-6036-001 2 CHASSIS, ELECTRICAL EQUIP. 1
145 F12NCFMA2-62 3 NUT, SELF-LKG, CLINCH, CAD. PL 6
STLy 6-32 V72962 333-0842-000
146 MS122C76 3 INSERT, SCR THDy CRES, 4-40 X 23
0.112 012-1625-000
147 98-417-352 3 CLIP, TSTR, INS V12815 3
139-3540-010
148 SL173-197 3 TERMINAL, STANDCFF V12615 10
306-1261-0C00
149 SL174-1698 3 TERMINAL, FEECTHRU V12615 4
306-1271-000
150 763-1518-001 3 CHASSIS, ELECTRICAL EQUIP. 1

GSC-DBLR

6-107



section 6

6-108

1 W 745-3282-000
EFF MCN 161 SB 1

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
I
4
Figure 6-10. Resistor Assembly
) UNITS
G. - Z USAGE
F1 PART NO., @ NOMENCLATURE PER
ITEM &) ASSY CODE
z .
-t
6-1C - 0 767-6029-001 1 RESISTCR ASSY SEE FIG. 6-1-193 REF
FCR NHA
1 16-4C4 2 SWITCH, SENSITIVE V04426 S410 1
266-7036-000
ATTACHING PARTS
- 2 68-1660-26 2 NUT, SELF-LKG, HEX., ANCD AL, 2-56 2
V72962 333-0604-000
- 3 MS51657-6 2 SCREW, MACH., SST, PAN HC, 2-56 X 2
7/16 343-0127-000
_____ Rmmm—
4 1750S82000-5 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 82,000 CkMS 3%, 15 R&445 1
W V91637 747-0994-010
5 1750S82000-5 2 RESISTGOR, FXD, 82,000 OHMS 3%, 15 R&444 1
W V91637 T747-0994-010
R 6 RC32GF220K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 22 OHMS 10%, RL45L 1

Revised 1 July 1969




section 6

parts list
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
e
o & UNITS
FIG. PART NO. |= NOMENCLATURE pER | USAGE
ITEM A CODE
Z ASSY.
—
6-10 7 1750582000-5 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 82,000 OHMS 3%, 15 R4L43 1
W V91637 747-0994-010
8 1750582000-5 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 82,000 OHMS 3%, 15 R4LO 1
W V91637 747-0994-010
9 1750582000-5 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 82,000 OHMS 3%, 15 Ru4L1 1
W V91637 747-0994-010
10 1750582000-5 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 82,000 OHMS 3%, 15 R4L4?2 1
W V91637 747-0994-010
R 11 RNG65D10ROF 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 10 OHMS 1%, 1/2 W RL23 1
705-7000-000 EFF THRU MCN 160
SB 1
R 11 RN65D1001F 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 1000 OHMS 1%, R423 1
1/2 W 705-7096-000
EFF MCN 161 SB 1
12 RTMT12M 2 TERMINAL, STUD V91663 7
306-0976-000
ATTACHING PARTS
- 13 MS51957-12 2 SCREW, MACH., SST, PAN HD, L-40 X 7
3/16 343-0132-000
- 14 310-0045-000 2 WASHER, FLAT, CRES, 1/8 1D, 5/16 7
oD /COML/
R 15 RTMT12M 2 TERMINAL, STUD V91663 1
306-0976-000 EFF MCN 161 SB 1
16 2104-04-01-2 2 TERMINAL, LUG V78189 1
520N 304-0317-000
ATTACHING PARTS
R - 17 MS21044D0O4 2 NUT, SELF-LKG, HEX., ANOD AL, 4-40 1
333-0347-000 EFF THRU MCN 160
SB 1
R - 18 310-0045-000 2 WASHER, FLAT, CRES, 1/8 1D, 5/16 1
oD /COML/ EFF THRU MCN 160
SB 1
R - 19 MS51957-14 2 SCREW, MACH., SST, PAN HD, 4-40 X 1
5/16 343-0134-000 EFF THRU
MCN 160 SB 1
R - 20 P343-0285-00 2 SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 1

0

21 767-6030-001

Revised 1 July 1969

4b-40 X 1/4% V77250
EFF MCN 161 SB 1

HOLDER, RES.

343-0285-000

6-109/6-110







